LAW OFFICES

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

|38 SQUTH MAIN STREET LOUIS SHAFFER {931-1984)
JERRY B. CHARI{TON FO. BOX 810 AREA CODE 570
DAVID E. SCHWAGER WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 18703-0910 824351
JEFFREY J MALAK* FAX B24-3580
EMA IL: PALAWECHARITONSCHW AGER . COM
*ALSC ADMITTED IN NEW JERSEY WWW.CHARITONSCHWAGER COM

Direct E-Mail
desi@charitonschwager.com

June 3, 2005

The Honorable Timothy T. Chamberlain VIA FAX
Office of the Sheriff 389-5625

Columbia County Court House
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Fairway Consumer Discount Company v. Adams et al.
Premises: 18 Washingtonville Road, Madison Township, Columbia County, PA
Columbia County No. 782 of 2004
Our File No.: 1042121.417

Dear Shertfl Chamberlain:

Please stay the sheriff's sales of the real estate and the mobile home (personal
property) in the above-captioned case scheduled for Wednesday, June 8, 2005. Thank you very
much for your courtesy and cooperation. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitatc to
contact me.

Sinccrely,

ARITON & SC

DAVID E. SCHWAGER

DES/nd

cC: Melvin Warshal, President

HiMYFILESFAIRWA YVCORRES2005:COL UMBIASHER2 DEM
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LAW OFFICES
CHARITON & SCHWAGER

138 SOUTH MAIN BTREET LWlS SHAFFER U@ |-19%4!
LJERRY B CHARITON RO, BOx SO HEA CODE 570
WILKES-BARRE, PENMSYLVANLA 1B703-28I0 az.a. 351

BAVID E. SCHWAGER
JEFFREY J MALAKH FAX BEo-B280
EMAIL: ® AL AWBCHARITONE THWA BER.COM

WWW.CHARITDNSEHWAFCRSOM

“ALED ADMITTED IN NEw JEREEY

des@charitonschwiger com

June 3, 2005
The Honorable Timothy T. Chambesiain Vid FaX
Office ot the Shenff 389-5625

Columbia County Court House
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Fairway Consumer Discount Company v. Adams et al.
Premises: 18 Washingtonville Road, Madison Townghip, Columbia County, PA
Columbia County No. 782 of 2004
Our File No.: 1042121.417

Dear Shenff Chamberlain:

Piease stay the sheriffs sales of the real estate and the mobile home (personal
property) in the above-captioned case scheduled for Wednesday, June 8, 2005, Thank you very
much for your courtzsy and cooperation. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitats to
conlaci me.

Sincerely,

DAVID E. 3SCHWAGER

DES/nd

e Melvin Warshal, President

HAMYITLEREA IOWAY .CORR ZF2L0NCOTUINMD ASHER2 DEM



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Feug Ay o3, LS vs_ Oarnel] Aetam <

NO._/ §3- ot ED NO. 7¥3- Oﬁ/ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: & -%-0% 450

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: S
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




Phone: 570-3589-5622
Fax: 570-389-5625

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF

aX

To: Atty. Schwager From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberain
Fax: _ Date: March 24, 2005

Phone: Pages: 3

Re: Adams CC:

O Urgent (] For Review [ Please Comment [ Please Reply[]

Attached is a cost sheet if it goes to sale and also if it is settled.

If you have any questions call.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Farway Cens, ids dovs. g Benell  Adanis

NO._ /934 ED NO.733-9% JD DATE/TIME OF SALE £~ 5-6%

2930

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ LA 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 2 ASO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA b SS

James T. Micklow, Treasurer . being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise is a newspapcr of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was cstablished on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice March

2.9, 16, 2005, as printed and published; that the affiant 1s one of the officers or pubhsher of

sald newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the afliant nor Press
Entcrprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are truc,

(Notary Public)

My commssignepirese ey 2 .
e T T il heal i
¢ Notary Public

S

i TIERnE L A8 {
o  Tw,, Coiumbia County
! Sontt Wi Ly 3, 2007
AN DOW, i e , 20, R e bherdby €TV hat the advertising and

publication charges amounting to S.............cccoooeeee for publishing thc forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this alfidavit have been paid in full.



LAW OFFICES
CHARITON & SCHWAGER

138 SOUTH MAIN STREET LOUIS SHAFFER 11I931-1984)
JERRY B. CHARITON FO. BOX 910
DAVID E. SCHWAGER WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA IB703-0910 ARE;;O;;??O

JEFFREY J. MALAK®Y FAX 824-35B0

EMAIL: PALAW@CHARITONSCHWAGER.COM
+*ALSO ADMITTED IN NEW JERSEY WWW CHARITONSCHWAGER.COM

Direct E-Mail
desigcharitonschwager.com

March 21, 2005

The Honorable Timothy T. Chamberlain VidA FAX
Office of the Sheriff 389-5625
Columbia County Court House

35 West Main Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Fairway Consumer Discount Company v. Adams et al.
Premises: 18 Washingtonville Road, Madison Township, Columbia County, PA
Columbia County No. 782 of 2004
Our File No.: 1042121.417

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Please continue the March 23" Sheriff's Sales of the real estate and the mobile home in
connection with the above-captioned case until June 8, 2005. Please make the appropriate
announcements at the sales of these continuances. Aswe disenssed, this will confirm that the mobhile
home sale will be scheduled for 8:30 a.m., and the real estate sale will be scheduled for 9:30 a.m.

Thank vou very much for your courtesy and cooperation. Should you have any questions.
please do not hesitatc to contact me.

Sincerely,

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

| !

D E. SCHWAGER

DES/nd

ce: Melvin Warshal, President

1T RAYFILES:FAIRW A YW ORRTS 2005 OLUMBEASHER. DTN



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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DATE/TIME OF SALE: $-83-0% 293

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) S

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID S

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC. COSTS 5

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS S




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOLISE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLUR PHONE
13700 3893622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (5701 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPAXNY

VS.
DARNELL ADAMS

WRIT OF EXECUTION #193 OF 2004 ED
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

POSTING OF PROPERTY
FEBRUARY 16, 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFEF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DARNELL ADAMS AT 18 WASHINGTONVILLE ROAD BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIAL 5ATD POST’[..\’G PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL 1Y ANGELO.

SO ANSW

il AT
et CL,

TIMOTHY 7 CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 16 DAY OF PEBRL ARY 2003

PLRL!P

' WERDY WED ot A
8 comunm c0, F
l: e “;’:E?ﬂ?r%}fﬂmmgﬂ MOVEMBER 07, 2006




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIEA COUNTY
FHOMNL COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
15700 J89-5623 BLOOMSBLIRG, P& 17815 ST TREE NG
FAX: (§70) 38Y-3635

FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCQUNT Docket# 193ED2004
COMPANY
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DARNELL Y. ADAMS A/K/A DARNELL Y,
HORRAX N/B/M DARNELL DEMOTT

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, JANUARY 03, 2005, AT 2:35 PAM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DARNELL ADAMS AT 18
WASHINGTONVILLE RD, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO DARNELL ADAMS, |, ATRUE AND

ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MONDAY, JANUARY 03, 2003

RV G  Hnctly
NUTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARIAL SEAL

_ SHERIFF
WEGTOVER, NOTF«B‘#’AEUBL;

4 I. |
CCLUM el \
s3URC, CLLUMES 05, PA -
ees NouE 7 gt X- S

S3I0N DAPRES NOY |
' %RTER
PUTY SHERIFF

-~y
u

O

i




[ { fu ' Colurmbia County
Farmernrs National Bank
232 East Streef + Bbomshwrg, Feemsgivmsa 17815 - 370.784.4400
February 7, 2005

Timothy Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

RE: Fairway Consumer Discount Co vs. Adams
Docket # 193ED2004 ID# 782JD2004

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

Pursuant to the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale we received for the above, please be advised that
Columbia County Farmers National Bank holds a second mortgage as recorded by the
Recorder of Deeds on April 1, 2004 | Instrument No 200403979 on the property to be
sold. This mortgage was additional collateral used to secure a loan for the purchase of a
horse trailer. CCFNB retains the title to the horse trailer, however, if any monies are
available for disbursement following the sale of the house trailer and property, this claim
needs to be considered.

Thank you for your help in this matter. If you have any questions, you may contact me at

387-3473.
Sincerely, /
éﬁ Frey
CCFNB Collectlons
Lightstreet Road Market Strest _I_OD "Lunger Drive o Main Street Staiéétreet - 4242 Dld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Benton, PA 17814 Bloomshurg, PA 17815 Orangeville, PA 17859 Mithville, PA 17846 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570.784.5600 570.825.6181 570.380.2215 570.683.5200 570.458.5650 H70.784.8474

{Inside Wal Mart Supcrcenter



LAW OFFICES

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

138 SOUTH MAIN STREET LOUIS SHAFFER {I921-i1984)
JERRY B. CHARITON RO. BOX 810
DAVID E. SCHWAGER WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANLA |8703-0910 "R':é‘aioa':’;?o

JEFFREY J MALAK*
FAX 824-3580

EMAIL: PALAWBCHARITONSCHWAGER.COM
WWW.CHARITONSCHWAGER .COM

*AL SO ADMITTED IN NEW JERSEY

Direct 1-Mail
desig:charitonschwager.com

January 11. 2005

The Honorable Timothy T. Chamberlain
Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Court House

35 West Main Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Fairway Consumer Discount Company v. Adams et al.
Premises: 18 Washingtonville Road, Madison Township, Columbia County, PA
Columbia County No. 782 of 2004
Our File No.: 1042121.417

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Enclosed please find a time-stamped copy of the Affidavit of Service in connection with the
above-captioned action. Thank you for your willingness to reschedule the personal property sale to
a time prior to the real estate sale.

Sincerely,

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

D E. SCHWAGER

DES/nd
Enclosure

cc: Melvin Warshal, President

DESWCLIENTSWFAIRWAYWORRES: 2005:COLUMBIASHER DEMOTT
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FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, :
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plainttf
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V.

DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y.
HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL DEMOTT,

: NO. 782 0of 2004 1.D.
Defendant : NO. 193 of 2004 E.D.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned, being duly swom according to law, does hereby state that he 1s a person
of such age and discretion as to be competent to serve papers; that on January _ (&, 2005, he
séived o Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate pursuant to Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure
3129.2, mter alia, describing the property to be sold, its location, the improvements, if any, the
judgment of the court on which the sale is being held, the name of the owners, and the time and place
of sale by placing same in a post paid envelope first class mail, addressed to the persons who are
named in this Affidavit, who are or may be lienholders on the real estate subject to sale, at the places
and addresses stated below, by delivering said envelopes and contents to a United States Postal
Service employee at a United States Post Office in Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania and
obtaining Certificates of Mailing for the Notices. Copies of the Certificates of Mailing are attached
to this Affidavit, marked Exhibit "A", and incorporated into this Affidavit by reference.

The facts set forth in this Affidavit of Service are true and correct to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief; and this statement is made subject to the penalfies of law
contained in 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Names Addresses
Columbia County Farmers National Bank 232 East Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Mildred A. Moore 37 Whitehall Road
Madison Township Tax Collector Bloomsburg, PA 17813
Madison Township Municipal Authority Box 620

Millville, PA 17846
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County Court of Conumnon Pleas P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FATRWAY TORMSIN 2031294 DAM



I verify that the statements made n this athidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements in this Affidavit

are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

By

EHAVID E. SCHWAGER, ESQUIRE

LEFALRWAY FORMS N 3129:3129ADAM



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue ofa Writ of Execution No. 193 of 2004, issued out of the Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the
highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse, in the Town of Orangeville,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on Wednesday, March 23, 2005, at 9:30 a.m., all the right, title and
mterest of the Defendant in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in Madison
Township, Columbta County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of State Route #0254, known
as the Washingtonvilie Road, and being the southeast corner of Parcel #2;

THENCE along said Parcel #2, North 47 degrees 17 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of
194.95 feet to an tron pin set in line of other lands of Theodore and Lynne Adams,

THENCE along said other lands of Adams, North 48 degrees 50 minutes 50 seconds East,
a distance of 232.19 feet to an iron pin in line of other lands of Adams and being the Northwest
comer of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said Parcel #4, South 44 degrees 13 minutes 20 seconds East a distance of
194.94 feet to an iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of said State Route #0254, being the
southwest corner of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said nottherly right-of-way South 49 degrees 13 minutes 30 seconds West
a distance of 143.02 feet to a point on the northerly nght-of-way of said State Route #0254,

THENCE along the same, South 48 degrees 45 minutes 20 seconds West, a distance of 78.80
feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.01 acres. Being shown as PARCEL #3 on and this description is prepared
in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc., James M. Wood,
PLS dated August 22, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 page 867 on October 26,
1995.

Above description written by James M. Wood, PLS.

BEING a portion of the premises granted and conveyed by Betty R. Wandell and Burtus
Wandell, her husband, to Theodore N. Adams and Lynne M. Adams, his wite, by deed dated
September 29, 1986 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 376 page 1036.

EXHIBIT "A"

' FAIRWAYFORMS 1203 12040DAM



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties 1n interest that the Sheriff will for
all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution is required, file the said scheduie of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless

exceptions are filed to the schedule within ten (10) days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY againsi DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/ma1 DARNELL

DEMOTT, and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attorneys

EXHIRBIT "A"

[ FAIRWAYWFORMS 31203 1 29ADAM



EXHIBIT “A”
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MARCH 23, 2005
9:00 AM COLUMBIA MALL-COLUMBIA MALL DRIVE BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #18-02-048-03 N0 TAXES

o | L‘t. "
|->I‘J|. r“n"’.“‘r
9:00 AM WILLIAM & RENA HUMMEL-2401 WEST FRONT ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #06-1B-2027 2, %_ % At
COCA ¢ 2000 Taxes)

00 An RONALD BANKS-Z2:5 RIDGE ST, BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL =31-4C1-036 VLAY Lr'"}'
20CH < 200 TRres '

9:30 AM DARNELL ADAMS-18 WASHINGTONVILLE RD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #21-13-00104 &5 X
O TALES

030 AM TROY & MELISSA BECK-144 MUNICIPAL ROAD BERWICK-PARCEL =07-10B-021-56 “{ A 45 1
200 | 2C02 20024 2eed

10:30 AM ROBERT & ALLISON COOK-215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #01-16-00203 <
Ne TAXE

10:30 AM STEVEN & HEATHER POWERS-427 E. 11T ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-10-012-01 NO TheE>

F1:00 AM ANGELO & KAREN DEMARCO-335 MARY ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-01-067 3 3L, iy
2002, 2eCS v 2oy

i / )_::’ b



LAW OFFICES

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

138 SOUTH MAIN STREET LOUIS SHAFFER l931-1984]
HJERRY B. CHARITON PO, BOX 20
DAVID E. SCHWAGER WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA |18703-09(0 AREA CODE 570
B24-3511

JEFFREY J. MALAK®
FAX 824-3580

EMAIL. PALAWBCHARITONSCHWAGER.COM
WWW.CHARITONSCHWAGER.COM

"ALSO AOMITTED IN NEW JERSETY

Direct E-Mail
des@charitonschwager.corn

January 6, 2005

Office of Prothonotary
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Fairway Consumer Discount Company v. Adams, et al.
Premises: 18 Washingtonville Road, Madison Township, Coiumbia County, PA
Columbia County Nos. 782 of 2004 J.D. and 193 of 2004 E.D.
Our File No.: 1042121.417

Dear Friends:

Enclosed please find an original and two (2) copies of an Affidavit of Service for filing in
connection with the above-captioned mortgage foreclosure action. Please accept the original for
filing, return a time-stamped copy to me In the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope, and
provide the remaining time-stamped copy to Sheriff Chamberlain.

Thank you very much for your courtesy and cooperation in this matter. In the event that your
office has any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

DES/nd
Enclosures

ce: Melvin Warshal, President
The Honorable Timothy Chamberlain (w/ encl.)

PTIES T IESN TR F AR W A VY R R ES YISO TIndBRIAPROTH DEMOTT



FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY. :
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V.

DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y.
HORRAX wb/m DARNELL DEMOTT,

: NO. 782 of 2004 j.D.
Defendant : NO. 193 0f 2004 ED.

AFFIDAVIL OF SERVICE

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, does hereby state that he is a person
of such age and discretion as to be competent to serve papers; that on January (&, 2005, he
served a Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate pursuant to Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure
3129.2, inter alia, describing the property to be sold, its location, the improvements, if any, the
judgment of the court on which the sale is being held, the name of the owners, and the time and place
of sale by placing same in a post paid envelope first class mail, addressed to the persons who are
named in this Affidavit, who are or may be lienholders on the real estate subject to sale, at the places
and addresses stated below, by delivering said envelopes and contents to a United States Postal
Service employee at a United States Post Office in Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County, Pennsylvaniaand
obtaining Certificates of Mailing for the Notices. Copies of the Certificates of Mailing are attached
to this Affidavit, marked Exhibit "A", and incorporated into this Affidavit by reference.

The facts set forth in this Affidavit of Service are true and correct to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief; and this statement is made subject to the penalties of law
contained in 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

Names Addresses
Columbia County Farmers National Bank 232 East Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Mildred A. Moore 37 Whitehall Road
Madison Township Tax Collector Bloomsburg, PA 178153
Madison Township Municipal Authonty Box 620

Millviile, PA 17846
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813
Domestic Relations Section Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LFAIRWAYFORMS 312923 129ADAM



[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements in this Affidavit

are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

oG L2

“DAVID E. SCHWAGER, ESQUIRE

[FFAIRWANFORME L ZNI120A0AM



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 193 of 2004, 1ssued out of the Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the
highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse, in the Town of Orangeville,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on Wednesday, March 23, 2005, at 9:30 a.m., all the right, title and
interest of the Defendant in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in Madison
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the northerly right-of~way of State Route #0254, known
as the Washingtonville Road, and being the southeast corner of Parcel #2;

THENCE aleng said Parcel #2, North 47 degrees 17 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of
194,95 feet to an iron pin set in line of other lands of Theodore and Lynne Adams;

THENCE along said other lands of Adams, North 48 degrees 50 minutes 50 seconds East,
a distance of 232.19 feet to an iron pin in line of other lands of Adams and being the Northwest
comer of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said Parcel #4, South 44 degrees 13 minutes 20 seconds East a distance of
194 .94 feet 10 an iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of said State Route #0254, being the
southwest corner of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said northerly right-of-way South 49 degrees 13 minutes 50 seconds West
a distance of 143.02 feet to a point on the northerly right-of-way of said State Route #0254;

THENCE along the same, South 48 degrees 45 minutes 20 seconds West, a distance of 78.80
feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.01 acres. Being shown as PARCEL #3 on and this description is prepared
in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc., James M. Wood,
PLS dated August 22, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 page 867 on October 26,
1995.

Above description written by James M. Wood, PLS.

BEING a portion of the premises granted and conveyed by Betty R. Wandell and Burtus
Wandell, her husband, to Theodore N. Adams and Lynne M. Adams, his wife, by deed dated
September 29, 1986 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 376 page 1036.

EXHIBIT "A"

IRFAIRWAYFORMS 312903 129ADAM



NOTICEIS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheniff will for
all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distnibution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless

exceptions are filed to the schedule within ten (10} days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL

DEMOTT, and will be soid by:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attorneys

EXHIBIT "A"

L FATRWAYIFORMS 3203 129A0AM



EXHIBIT “A”
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/07/2005 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 411

ADAMS DARNELL Y District: MADISON TWP

18 WASHINGTONVILLE ROAD Deed: cale -06l3
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Logation: 18 WASHINGTONVILLE R

Parcel Id:21 -13 -001-04,000

Asseggment: 8,621
Balances as of 01/07/2005

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

o

sy L \ Lot j fT Chﬁ i h‘ I ICU’F"'l_per . (:‘J M.
{ .

‘ Sherndd

- Des net include



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/29/2004 DOCKET # 193ED2004
PLAINTIFF FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT DARNELL Y. ADAMS A/K/A DARNELL Y. HORRAX N/i3/M
DARNELL DEMOTT
ATTORNEY FIRM CHARITON & SCHWAGER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED - PAPERS TO SERVED
DARNELL ADAMS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
I8 WASHINGTONVILLE RD | FORECLOSURE
" BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON D@ ars i/

RELATIONSHIP . IDENTIFICATION _
DATE /-3~.3 TIME 1435 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Hyes  Hair = Age Military

TYPE OF SCRVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA > POB POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

I, OTHER (SPLCIFY) _

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY *Q,L'Qf . DATE /-3 -5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICLS
DATE RECEIVED  12/29/2004 DOCKHT # 193ED2004
PLAINTIFF FAIRWAY CONSUMLR DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT DARNELL Y. ADAMS A/K‘A DARNELL Y, HORRAX N/B/M
DARNELL DEMOTT
ATTORNEY FIRM CHARITON & SCHWAGER
. PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
| MADISON TWP MUNICIPAL AUTLIORITY | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
136 MOOREHEAD AVE. ' FORECLOSURE
MILLVILLE .

servin tron Deffy @ Frs o

RELATIONSHIP 8 Deci  TRASU CIDENTIFICATION
DATE J=3 -5  TIME,;¥4S  MILEAGE  OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB 7™RQE__ CCSO
IOUSCHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGLENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO0

-
Q
=
e
—_
7
&4
=
G
]
=

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Cu_gi\?/ """" _ - DATE /=3~ ¢

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/29/2004 DOCKET # 193ED2004
PLAINTIFF FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT DARNELL Y. ADAMS A/K/A DARNELL Y. HORRAX N/B/M
DARNELL DEMOTT
ATTORNEY FIRM CHARITON & SCHWAGER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED . PAPERS TO SERVED
MILDRED MOORE-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
37 WHITEHALL ROAD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

RCLATIONSHIP ~IDENTIFICATION _
DATE |[=A-3  TIME (&% /# MILEAGE ___ OTHER _
Race Sex  Height Weight  L[yes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB % POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moNw

F. OTHER(SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIML OFFICER REMARKS

( L«:ET‘ _ DATE | -3 -5

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:
DATE RECEIVED

PLAINTIFF
DEFENDANT

ATTORNEY FIRM

12/28/2004

SERVICH# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # 193ED2004

FATRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DARNELL Y. ADAMS A/K/A DARNELL Y. HORRAX N/B/M

DARNELL DEMOTT
CIIARITON & SCHWAGER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED

PAPLERS TO SERVED

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGL

15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
| BLOOMSBURG |
SERVID UPON ( &3 /;__r C L __
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION o
DATE |—-2~5  TIME( 742¢5  MILEAGE _ OIUER
Race _ Sex _ Height ~ Weight  LCyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POBX POE_ CCSO
3. HOUSFEIOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTED SERVICLE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:
DATLE RECEIVED

PLAINTIFF
DEFENDANT

ATTORNLEY FIRM

SCRVICLE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
1272942004 DOCKET # 193ED2004

FAIRWAY CONSUMLER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DARNELL Y. ADAMS A/K/A DARNELL Y. HORRAX N/B/M

DARNELL DEMOTT
CHARITON & SCIIWAGER

' PLRSON/CORP TO SERVED __ | PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
| PO BOX 380 "1 FORECLOSURE
[ BLOOMSBURG B
,/’
SERVED UPON g
RELATIONSHIP ) IDENTIFICATION o
DATE F3-ON tme O3 MiEaGE OTIER _
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight — Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:

A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB_ POL _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFEICLER REMARKS
DEPUTY . f(""’, DATE




REAL ESTATE OQUTLINE
ED # /93- ¢

DATE RECEIVED /l-15-02/
DOCKET AND INDEX /- 32 ¢/
SET FILE FOLDER UP - 22 =24
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
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SHEKIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 23, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 193 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 782 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY. CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
LAPOUSED O PUBLIC dSAce, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGIIEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA_, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:;

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE. PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in Madison Township. Columbia County,
Ponnsylvania, bounded and described us follows:

BEGENNING atun iron pin set on the nortiwrly right-ol -way of State Route #0234, known as the Washingtonville Road, and
being the southeast corner of Parcel #2; THENCE atony said Parcel 22, North 47 degrees 17 minutes 00 seconds West a
distaes off [94.95 teet woazn iron pin <ot line of ether Linds of Theadere and Lynoe Adums: THENCE along suid ather
lands of Adams, North 48 degrees 30 minuies 30 scconds East a distance of 232,19 feet o an iron pin in ling of other lands
of Adams and being the Nordiwest comer of Purvel #4; THENCE ulong suid Parcel #4, South 34 degrees 13 minutes 20
seconds East o distance of 194,94 feet 1o an iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of said State Route 20234, beinyg ithe
sodtthwest corner ol Parcel #3; THENCE along said northerly right-of-way Sowh 49 degrees 13 minutes SU seconds West o
distance of 143.02 [eet to a point or the northerly right-of-way of sald State Route 20234, THENCE along the same, South
4% degrees 43 minutes 20 seconds West. a distunce of 78.80 feet 1o the point und place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING .01 acres. Being shown as PARCEL #3 un and this description is prepared in accordance with a dralt of
survey prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc.. James M. Wood, PLS dated August 22, 1995 and recorded in Columbia
Ceunty Map Book 7 pupe 867 on October 26, 1995 '
Above deseription writen by Junes M. Wood, PLS,
BEING a portion of the premises grarted and conveyed by Betly R Wandell and Burtus Wande!l, her hushand, 1o Theodare
NoAdams and Lynne M. Adams, his wife, by deed duted September 29, [986 and recorded in Columbia County Record
Buok 376 paue 1030
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1o all claimants und parties in interest thut the SheritfF will for alt sales where the filing of a
schedule of distribution 15 required, file tie said schedule of Jistribution not later than thinty (301 days after the sale, in his
office, where the same will be availabie tor inspection and that distribution wili be made i1 accordance with the schedule,
Lo et o e Tied e Lo sebieduiie oo C10) divs,
SEIZEL AND TAKTN into exeeution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY against DARNELL
OADAMS R U DARNELL Y. HORRAN nhm DARNELL DEMOTT. and w17 be suld by,

TERMS OF SALE

MINTMEUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
conts (opening bid at sale) Minimum payment is o be paid in cash, certitied check or cashier's cheek at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is (o be paid within
{8) davs alter the sale iy cash, certified cheek or cashier's caeek,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITII TITESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TINE PERIOD.

H the suceessful bidder fuils to pav the bid price as per the above terms. the Sheriff mav elect either to sue the
bidder for the balunce due without a resale of the property, or to reseil the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considerad forfeited, but witl be applied aguinst any damages recoverable. The delaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attomey tees incurred by the Sheriff in conuection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

David E. Schwager Timothy T. Chamberlain
P.O. Box 910 www.sheriffolcolumbiacountyv.com
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18703




SHERIFF’S S,

WEDNESDAY MARCH 23,2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 193 OF 2004 ED A\L) Li\ lL WRIT
NO. 782 OF 2004 JD ISSULLY Ut U i1 CuL v U A VG Uy L Ll v v
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE \\ [LL BE
LXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. BY VEN!I'1: OR QUTCRY TO THF HIGHTST BIDDFR.
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF [LAND situate in Madison Tewnship, Calumbia County,

Pentisy lvania, bounded and deseribed as follows:
BEGINNING at an iron pin scron rhc northerly right-of -way of%tau, Route #3234, known as the Washingronville Road, and

Sl I sunl e e w s =D T L e e e St T egrees 1T i B
cistige of lL)—-_l)_" Ferct ot iron pin <ot in live ul ather urds o Theodore and Lynne Adams: TH[—..\( Foalere said 'or‘.‘.c:'
Lards ol Adais, Nortin 42 degrees SUminuics U secemds Bash a distoiee ol 232009 feel looan e o b o other Lasds
of Adams and being the Northwoest comer of Parcel &4 THENCE along said Parcel #4, South 44 degrecs [3 minutes 20
seconds Fast a distanee of 194.94 feet we an iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of said State Rowe 24234, being e
southwest comner of Parcel #4, THENCE along suid nurtherty right-of-way South 49 degrees 13 minutes 3¢ seconds West a
distance of 143.02 feet to 2 point on the northerly night-of-way of said State Route #0233; THENCE alorg the same. South
48 degrees 43 nuautes 20 seconds West, a distance of 74.80 feel to the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,07 aeres. Being shown as PARCEL #3 on and this description is prepared in acvordanee with a draft of
survey prepared by Construction Engineering, Tne., James M. Wood, PLS dated August 22, 1995 and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7 page 807 on October 26, 1995 -

iy won by Jiomes A Wood, PLE,

BEING a portion of the premises granted and conveyed by Bomye RO Wandell and Burtus Wandell, her husbund. to Theedore
NoAdams and Lvnne M. Adams. his wite, by deed doted Sepiomber 24, 1986 and recorded in Coltursbia County Revcord
Buouk 370 page 1036,
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that tse SherifT witl for al? sales where the filing of a
schedule of distribution is required. fife the said schedule of distibulion not tater than thiry {30) days after the sale, in his
olTice, whers the same will be avaitable for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule,
wnless exeepiions are liled w the schedule within (189 day s
SEZED AND TAKEN into exeeution at the sait of FAIRWAY CONSUNER DISCOUNT COMPANY avuinst DARNELL
SOALANMS Wk DARNELL Y, HORRAX rob m DARNEDL DEMOTT, and will be sold by

TERMS OF SALLE

MINIMIUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%0) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum pay ment is to be paid in ¢ash, certitied check or cashicer's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is te be paid within
{8) duys atter the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICL 0y vccuiiae e WITH THESE TERMSATAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAT
CONSTQUENCES TO THE BIRDDLER. DO NOT BID UNTESS FUNDS ARE AV AILARLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIMFE PERIOD,

R T T B T e B R EC T e B R L Y PR L IPT AT TE oS PYPIE < BUUTTY & PO PO DPRPPRUUE T FUPIPENT P

bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or w resell the property al the bidder's risk and
maintain an action agatnst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited. but will be applied against any damage« recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherift' in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder 15 found hable for damuages.

PLunniffs Attarne Shenft of Columbia County
Laavid b oschwager Howoliy 1. Chanoerian
P.O. Box 910 www . sherittofeolumbiacountv.com

Wilkes-Barre, PA 15703



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 23, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 193 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
P Ter atanatan ettt OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED. THERE WILL BE
LXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OROUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE. BLOOMSBURG, PENNA._, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIEC B, PARUEL AND LO T OF LAND situate in Madison Township, Columbia County,

Pennsy lvaniu, bounded amd described as follows:
BEGINNING ata iren pin seton the nonberly right-ot -way of State Route 20254, known s the Washingtonville Road. and
being the southeast corner of Parcel #2: THENCE along said Parcel #2, North 47 degrees 17 minutes 00 seconds West, 1
distanve oF 19493 feet o an sron piz set in line of atzer fnds o Thewdure and Lynoe Adams; THENCE alung sial ater
lards o Adams, Novth 48 degrees 30 muinuies 30 seconds Fast a distanee of 232,19 feet tu an iron pin in line of ather ands
of Adums and being the Northwest corner of Parcel #4: THENCE slong suid Parcel #40 South 44 degrees 13 minutes 20
seconds East a distance of 194.94 feetto an on pin set on the northerby right-of-way of said State Route #0234 being the
southwest corner of Parcel 24 THENCE along said noitherly right-of-way South 49 degrees 13 minures 50 seconds West a
distance of 143.02 feut to a peint on the nertherly right-ofaway of suid State Route 0234, THENCE along the same, Seuth
¥ degrees 45 minures 20 secn s Woa achatpee o TR0 feot by the point and pinee of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 101 acres. Being shown as PARCEL #3 on and this description is prepared 1n accordance with a draft of
susvey prepared by Construction Dogtneering, Inc., James AL Wood, PLS duzed August 22, 1995 and recarded in Columbiz
County Map Book 7 page 867 on October 26, 1995, ‘
Above deseription written by James M. Wood, PLS,
BEING a portion of the prentises granted and conveyed by Beuy RoOWandeli and Burtus Wandell, her husband, to Theodere
N Adams and Lynne M Adwms, his wiles by deed duted sepiember 29, 1956 and recorded 1 Colunbin County Record
Bouk 376 page 1036,
SOTICE NS HEREBY GIVEN 1o all ciwimants and paries inmieresi that the Sheritt wiil tor cil sados witere the ihing ol'a
schiedute of distribution is required, file the said schedufe of distnbution not later than thirty (30} days after the sale, in his
uffice. where the same wiil be availuble for inspection and that distribution sili be made i accordance with the schadule,
anless exeeptions are Bled to the schedule within (107 duys.
SEAED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY agaimt DARNELL
YoOADAMS 0% a DARNELL YV HORRAXN b m DARNELL PIRMOTT, and will be sold by

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMIUM PAYMENT AT ETIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (epening bid af sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certitied cheek or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
18 dav s alter the sade iy casdi cortificd chieek o cashier'™s clicelh.

INMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAINLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE FO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FENANCIAL
CONSLEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
CAYMUENTWITHIN THE PRUESCRIBED FEME PERIOLNR,

[ e successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price ax por the showe terms, the Sheritt may clect either G sie the
idder tor the balunee due without a resate of the property. or te resel] the properiy at the bidder's visk !
DLsintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of 4 default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against anyv damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible tor any attorney fees incurred by dhe Shertt in connection with any action agates: the bidder w

kil Lae Didaer 13 Tound labie tor damages,

Plaintilfs Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
M id oS haeaany BLIEE RTINS LS Y A PR ERSS COEN LA
P.O. Bux 910 www.sheritfoteolumbincounty.com

Wilkes-Barre Py 19703



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCII 23, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 193 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 782 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILIL. BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LLOT OF LAND sityate in Madison Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as Tollows:

BEGINNING atan iron pin sct on the northerly right-of -way of State Route #0254, known as the Washingtonville Road, and
being the southeast comer of Parcel #2; THENCE along said Parcel #2, Noith 47 degrees 17 minutes 00 seconds West, u
distance of 194,95 fect 1o an iroe pin serin line of other lands of Theodore and Lynne Adwms; THENCE along said other
lards of Adams. North 48 degrees S0 minutes 50 seconds Last. o distance ol 232019 feet to an iron pin i line of other lamds
of Adams and being the Northwest corner of Parcel #4: THENCE along said Parcel #4, South 44 degrees 13 minutes 20
seconds Last a distance of 19494 eel o an iren pin sct on the northerly right-oway of said State Route #0254, being the
southwest corner of Parcel #4;: THENCE along suid northerly right-of-way South 49 degrees 13 minutes 50 scconds West a
distance of 143.02 feet to g point on the northerly right-of~way of said State Route #0234; THENCE alonyg the same, South
48 degrees 45 minutes 20 seconds West, a distance o 78.80 teet 1o the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.01 acres. Being shown as PARCEL #3 on and this description is prepared in accordance with a draft of
survey prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc., James M. Wood, PLS dated August 22, 1995 and recorded in Columbia
County Map Book 7 page 867 on October 26, 1995,
Above deseription written by James M, Wood, PLS,
BLANG a portion of the premises granted and conveyed by Berty R, Wandell and Burtus Wandell, her husband. to Theadore
N. Adums and Lynne M. Adaims, his wife, by deed dated September 29, 1986 and recorded in Columbia County Record
Book 376 page 1036,
NOTICE [S HEREBY GIVEN (o all claimants and partics in interest that the Sherilf will for all sales where the filing ol a
schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule ol distribution not later than thirty (30) days alter the safe, in hiy
affice, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule,
unless exceptions are {iled w the schedule within (10) days.
SEIZED AND TAKEN into exccution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY against DARNELL
Y. ADAMS w/kia DARNELL Y. THHORRAX /i DARNELL DEMOTT. and will be sold by:

TERMS O SALE

MINTIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) pereent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is (0 be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicer's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOLS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHEN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successiul bidder fails w pay the bid price ag per the above terms, the Shen{f may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale ol the property, or (o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a detault all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the ShenfT in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder s found Hable for damages.

Plamtils Atlorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Pavid I, Schwager Timothy T. Chamberlain
P.0O. Box @10 www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18703



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PA R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY -
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
V8.
DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a : No. 782 Term 2004 J.D.
DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m :
DARNELL DEMOTT : No._ Term2004ED.-/G %

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property:

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETQ - EXHIBIT "A"

Principal and

Interest to 11/15/04 $3,641.54
Aftomeys' Commission $2.500.00*
TOTAL 36,141.54* and costs™**

as endorsed.

**Together with interest accruing from November 8, 2004, through to the date of any
Shenff's Sale pursuant to the Judgment entered in this case, all additional attormeys' commission,
costs of suit and any money expended by Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and water rents, claims
ot charges for insurance or repairs, and any and ail other expenses made by Plaintiff pursuant to the
rights and privileges granted under the terms of the subject Mortgage.

*includes attorneys' commission of 15% of the Debt or the amount of legal expenses
incurred in all collection efforts, whichever is greater., The actnal amount may be higher.

e trge A, \{,Q«M) /M

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated: November i q{ L2004 BY: /LK?CY@“[C% a é/m\«m\\

Depury

HEMYFILES FAIRWAY FORMSUUDGMENT-COLUMBIAWDAMSEXE



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

Columbia County Writ of Execution No. 0f2004. To be sold in the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA, on ,at Jm.,
all of the interest of the Defendant in:

A parcel of land in Madison Township, Columbia County, PA. BEING the same premises
described in a Deed dated March 22, 1996, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbta County Deed Book 619, Page 0613. PREMISES improved with a single family
home known as 18 Washingtonville Road, Bloomsburg, Madison Township, Columbia. SUBJECT
to all matters appearing in chain of title.

NOTICE: If required, the Sheniff will file a schedule of distribution not later than 30 days
after the sale in his office. Distribution wiil be made in accordance with the schedule, unless
exceptions are filed within 10 days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCQUNT
COMPANY against DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL
DEMOTT, and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attomeys

EXHIBIT “A”

HoMYFILES FAIRWAY FORMSUUBGMENTCOLUMBIAADAMSEXE



FAIRWAY CONSUMER  ;COUNT . INTHE COU " OF COMMON PLEAS

COMPANY,
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plamtiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V.

DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y.
HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL DEMOTT,

Defendant : NO. 782 OF 2004

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you.
[t may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to
exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing,
before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or strike the judgment against you or to stay the
execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or objection you
might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice
to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the
Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the
Judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether
the plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the mortgage. :

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a valid
return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty
{20) days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right you would have to file a petition
with the Court to strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for: (1) grossly inadequate
price; (2} lack of competitive bidding by agreement; (3} irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise
this right you should file a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his
deed to the property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE ALAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

[F YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

North Penn Legal Services, Inc.
168 East 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570} 784-8760

HMYFILESSFAARWAYWWORMS JUDGMENTCOLUMBIA A DAMSEX]E



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PA R.C.P.3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY :
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
V8.
DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a : No. 782 Term 2004 I.D.
DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m :
DARNELL DEMOTT . No. _ Term2004ED.— /9 3

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs m the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property:

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO - EXHIBIT "A"

Principal and

Interest to 11/15/04 $3,641.54
Attorneys' Commission $2,500.00*
TOTAL $6,141.54* and costs**

as endorsed.

**Together with interest accruing from November 8, 2004, through to the date of any
Sheriff's Sale pursnant to the Judgment entered in this case, all additional attorneys' commission,
costs of suit and any money expended by Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and water rents, claims
or charges for insurance or repairs, and any and all other expenses made by Plaintiff pursuant to the
rights and privileges granted under the terms of the subject Mortgage.

*inclndes attorneys’ commission of 15% of the Debt or the amount of legal expenses
incurred in all collection efforts, whichever is greater. The actual amount may be higher.

e B Ji@tﬂw/ bip

Prothonotary, Court of Commo
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated: November_l | 2004 g,@\,@ﬂjg_xb Q ;@}m\-{,\; )Qg—ﬁ“ﬁ .

Deputy

HebY FILES FAIRWAY FORM S U DGMENTWCOLUMBIAAWDAMSEXE



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

Columbia County Writ of ExecutionNo. ___ 0f2004. To be sold in the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA, on , at .m.,
all of the interest of the Defendant in:

A parcel of land in Madison Township, Columbia County, PA, BEING the same premises
described in a Deed datcd March 22, 1996, and recorded in the Office of the Recordcr of Deeds in
and for Columbia County Dced Book 619, Page 0613, PREMISES improved with a single family
homc known as 18 Washingtonvillec Road, Bloomsburg, Madison Township, Columbia. SUBJECT
to all matters appearing in chain of title.

NOTICE: If required, the Sheriff will file a schedule of distribution not later than 30 days
after the sale in his office. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless
cxceptions are filed within 10 days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOQUNT
COMPANY against DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL
DEMOTT, and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attorneys

EXHIBIT “A”

HoMYFILESWEAIRWAYVVFORMSUUDGMEN T OL U MBIAADAMSENE



FAIRWAY CONSUMER T "COUNT . INTHE COU™ ™ OF COMMON PLEAS

COMPANY, -
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y.
HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL DEMOTT,

Defendant : NO. 782 OF 2004

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. Tt has been issued because there is a judgment against you,
It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to
exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides thal you may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing,
before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or strike the judgment against you or to slay the
exccution,

[fthe jJudgment was entered because you did not {ile with the Court any defense or objection you
might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosurc and Notice
to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you promptiy file a petition with the
Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the
Judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether
the plaintiff has a valid claim to forcclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the SherilT has not made a valid
return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty
(20} days after scrvice or in certain other events. To excrcisce this right you would have to file a petition
with the Court to strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for: (1) grossly inadcquate
price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement; (3) irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise
this right you should file a petition with the Court after the salc and before the Sheriff has delivered his
deed to thc property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVLE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
C'AN PROVIDE YOU WITII INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

I YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED IFEIZE OR NO FEE.

North Penn Legal Services, Inc.
168 East 5™ Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

HeMYFILESWEAIRWAY FORMSWUDGMENTWCOLUMBIANADAMSEXE



FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COMPANY,
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plamtiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V.

DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y.
HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL DEMOTT,

Defendant : NO. 782 OF 2004
AOVY-ED 195
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND

CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OF
DEFENDANT AND PLAINTIFE

i

MELVIN WARSHAL verifies that he did, upon request of FAIRWAY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, investigate the status of DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y.
HORRAX w/b/m DARNELL DEMOTT, Defendant in this case, with regard to the Soldiers’ and
Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940 and that he made such investigation personally; that he has been
informed and vour affiant avers that she is not now, nor was she within a peniod of three {3) months
last. in the military or naval service of the United States within the purview of the Soldiers' and
Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that the last known address of said Defendant is 18
Washingtonville Road, Bloomsburg, Madison Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17815;
and the address of Plaintiff is 8 Marion Sireet, Luzerne Borough, Luzeme County, Pennsylvania
18709.

The facts set forth in this Affidavit of Non-Military Service and Certification of Last Known
Address of Defendant and Plaintiff are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and
belief; and this statement is made subject to the penaities of law contained in 18 Pa. C.S. Section
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MELVIN WARSHAL, President
Fairway Consumer Discount Company

Dated: September \O , 2004

HoMYFILES FAIRWA YVFORMSUUDGMENT:COLUMBLAADAMS



FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY,

Plaintiff

V.

DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y.

HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL DEMOTT,

Defendant

. INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO. 782 0f 2004 1.D.
NO. 193 0f2004 E.D.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth

as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning

the real property located at 18 Washingtonville Road, Bloomsburg, Madison Township, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, the same being more particularly described in the attached Exhibit "A".

l. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name

Damell ¥. Adams a/kv/a Damell Y. Horrax

n/b/m Darnell DeMott

!\J

Name

Damell Y. Adams a/k/a Damell Y. Horrax

n/b/m Darnell DeMott

[SFAIRWA Y FORMEITZNI 130ADAM

Address

18 Washingtonville Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

Address

1§ Washingtonville Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



L]

~1

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be soid:

Name Address

None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address

Fairway Consumer Discount Company 8 Marion Street
Luzeme, PA 18709

Columbia County Farmers National Bank 232 East Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on their property:
Name Address
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
None

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
mterest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Miidred A. Moore 37 Whitehall Road
Madison Township Tax Collector Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Madison Township Municipal Authority Box 620
Millville, PA 17846
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbta County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P FAIRWAY FORMS G123 129ADAM



[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements in this Affidavit

are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

DATE: December 2/} , 2004 By: e et /z""‘/"/:h//

Melvin Warshal, President
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SHERIFE'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. of 2004, 1ssued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outery
to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse, in the Town of
Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on ,
at .m., all the right, title and interest of the Defendant in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in Madison
Township, Columbia County, Permsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of State Route #0254, known
as the Washingtonville Road, and being the southeast comer of Parcel #2;

THENCE along said Parcel #2, North 47 degrees 17 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of
194.95 feet to an iron pin set in line of other lands of Theodore and Lynne Adams;

THENCE along said other lands of Adams, North 48 degrees 50 minutes 50 seconds East,
a distance of 232.19 feet to an iron pin in line of other lands of Adams and being the Northwest
comer of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said Parcel #4, South 44 degrees 13 minutes 20 seconds East a distance of
194.94 feet to an iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of said State Route #0254, being the
southwest comer of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said northerly right-of-way South 49 degrees 13 minutes 50 seconds West
a distance of 143.02 feet to a point on the northerly right-of-way of said State Route #0254,

THENCE along the same, South 48 degrees 45 minutes 20 seconds West, a distance of 78.80
feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.01 acres. Being shown as PARCEL #3 on and this description is prepared
in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc., James M. Wood,
PLS dated August22, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 page 867 on October 26,
1995.

Above description written by James M. Wood, PLS.

BEING a portion of the premises granted and conveyed by Betty R. Wandell and Burtus
Wandell, her husband, to Theodore N. Adams and Lynne M. Adams, his wife, by deed dated
September 29, 1986 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 376 page 1036.

EXHIBIT "A"
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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will for
all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same wiil be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless

exceptions are filed to the schedule within ten (10) days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against DARNELL Y, ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL
DEMOTT, and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attorneys

EXHIBIT "A"
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FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, :
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V.

DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/'k/a DARNELL Y.
HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL DEMOTT,

Defendant : NQO. 782 OF 2004

ovy. ED /97

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

Please seize, levy, advertise, and sell all that ccrtain piece or parcel of land situate at 18
Washingtonville Road, Bloomsburg, Madison Township, Columbia Counly, Pennsylvania
("Premises"). You are rcleased from all responsibility in not placing watchmen or insurance on the
Premises.

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

BY: @\%

Pavid E. Schwager, Esquire
138 South Main Street

P.O. Box 910

Wilkes-Barrc, PA 18703-0910
Attormeys for Plaintiff

HAMYFILES FAIRWAY FORMSUUDGMENTWCOT UMBLAMDAMSEXE



FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, :
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V.

DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y.
HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL DEMOTT,

Defendant : NQ. 782 OF 2004 o
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF
REAL ESTATE

TO: DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL
DEMOTT, Defendants in this case and owners of the Real Estate described in this Notice; NOTICE
iS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtuc of the Writ of Exccution issued under the Judgment in this case,
directed to the Sheri[f of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outery
to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse, in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on
at o'clock .m., Eastern Time, all your right, title and interest in and to ALL lhat
certain piece or parcel ofland s sﬂuatc at 18 Washingtonville Road, Bloomsburg, Madisen Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same being more particularly described in Exhibit "A", attached
to and incorporatcd into this Notice.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will
within thirty (30) days after said Sheriffs Sale file a schedule of distribution in his office, where the
same will be available [or inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions are filed to said schedule within ten (10) days.

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

David E. Schwager, E‘s’quire
138 South Main Sireet

P.O. Box 910

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18703-0910
Attorncys for Plainti(f

HAMYFILES FAIRWA Y FORMSUUDOMENTCOLUMRBIAADAMSEXE



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. of 2004, issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outery
to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse, in the Town of
Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on ,
al .m., all the right, title and interest of the Defendant in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in Madison
Township, Columbia Counly, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin sct on the northerly right-of-way of State Route #0254, known
as the Washingtonville Road, and being the southeast corner of Parcel #2;

THENCE along said Parcel #2, North 47 degrees 1 7 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of
194.95 feet to an iron pin sct in line of other lands of Theodore and Lynne Adams;

THENCE along said other lands of Adams, North 48 degrees S0 minutes 50 seconds East,
a distance of 232.19 feet to an 1ron pin in line of other lands of Adams and being the Northwest
corner of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said Parcel #4, South 44 dcgrees 13 minutes 20 seconds East a distance of
194.94 feet to an Iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of said State Route #0254, being the
southwest corner of Parcc] #4;

THENCE along said northerly right-of-way South 49 degrecs 13 minutes 50 seconds West
a distance of 143.02 feet to a point on the northerly right-of-way of said State Route #0254;

THENCE along the same, South 48 dcgrees 45 minutes 20 seconds West, a distance of 78.80
feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.01 acres. Bceing shown as PARCEL #3 on and this description is prepared
in accordance with a dralt of survey preparcd by Construction Engineering, Inc., James M. Wood,
PLS dated August 22, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 page 867 on October 26,
1995.

Above description written by James M. Wood, PLS.

BEING a portion of the premises granted and conveyed by Betty R. Wandell and Burtus
Wandcll, her husband, to Theedorc N. Adams and Lynne M. Adams, his wife, by deed dated
September 29, 1986 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 376 page 1036.

EXHIBIT "A"
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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in intcrest that the Sheriff will for
all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days afler the sale, in his office, where the same will be
available for inspcction and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless
exceplions are filed to the schedule within ten (10) days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN imto execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL
DEMOTT, and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attorneys

EXHIBIT "A"
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SHERIFE'S SALE DESCRIPTION

Columbia County Writ of Execution No. _ 0f2004. To be sold in the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA, on ,at T,
all of the interest of the Defendant

A parcel of land in Madison Township, Columbia County, PA. BEING the same premises
described in a Deed dated March 22, 1996, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County Deed Book 619, Page 0613. PREMISES improved with a single family
home known as 18 Washingtonville Road, Bloomsburg, Madison Township, Columbta. SUBJECT
to all matters appearing in chain of title.

NOTICE: If required, the Sheriff will file a schedule of distribution not later than 30 days
after the sale in his office. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless

exceptions are filed within 10 days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL
DEMOTT, and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia Ceunty

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attorneys

EXHIBIT “A”
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SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

Columbta County Writ of Execution No. 0f 2004, To be sold in the Columbia County

Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA, on ,at .m.,
all of the interest of the Defendant in:

A parcel of land in Madison Township, Columbia County, PA. BEING the same premises
described in a Deed dated March 22, 1996, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbta County Deed Book 619, Page 0613. PREMISES improved with a single family
home known as 18 Washingtonville Road, Bloomsburg, Madison Township, Columbia. SUBJECT
to all matters appearing in chain of title.

NOTICE: If required, the Sheriff will file a schedule of distribution not later than 30 days
after the sale in his office. Distribution will be made in accordance with the scheduie, unless
exceptions are filed within 10 days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL
DEMOTT, and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attorneys

EXHIBIT “A”
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SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

Columbia County Writ of Execution No. 0f2004. To be sold in the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA, on ,at m.,
all of the interest of the Defendant in:

A parcel of land in Madison Township, Columbia County, PA. BEING the same premises
described in a Deed dated March 22, 1996, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County Deed Book 619, Page 0613. PREMISES improved with a single family
home known as 18 Washingtonville Road, Bloomsburg, Madison Township, Columbia. SUBJECT
to all matters appearing in chain of title.

NOTICE: I required, the Sheriff will file a schedule of distribution not later than 30 days
after the sale mn his office. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless
exceptions are filed within 10 days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL
DEMOTT, and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN
Shertff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attorneys

EXHIBIT “A”
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SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

Columbia County Writ of Execution No. 0f2004. To Be sold in the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA, on ,at .m.,
all of the interest of the Defendant in:

A parcel of land in Madison Township, Columbia County, PA. BEING the same premises
described in a Deed dated March 22, 1996, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County Deed Book 619, Page 0613. PREMISES improved with a single family
home known as 18 Washingtonville Road, Bloomsburg, Madison Township, Columbia. SUBJECT
to all matters appearing in chain of title.

NOTICE: If required, the Sheriff will file a schedule of distribution not later than 30 days
after the sale in his office. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless

exceptions are filed within 10 days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL

DEMOTT, and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attorneys

EXHIBIT “A”
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SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

Columbia County Wrnit of Execution No. 0f2004. To be sold in the Columbia County

Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA, on ,at ..,
all of the mterest of the Defendant in;

A parcel of land in Madison Township, Columbia County, PA. BEING the same premises
described in a Deed dated March 22, 1996, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County Deed Book 619, Page 0613. PREMISES improved with a single family
home known as 18 Washingtonville Road, Bloomsburg, Madison Township, Columbia. SUBJECT
to all matters appearing in chain of title.

NOTICE: If required, the Sheriff will file a schedule of distribution not later than 30 days
after the sale in his office. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, uniess
exceptions are filed within 10 days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL
DEMOTT, and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attorneys

EXHIBIT “A”
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SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. of 2004, issued out of the Court of Commeon
Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry
to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse, in the Town of
Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on ,
at .1m., all the right, title and interest of the Defendant in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in Madison
Township, Columbia County, Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of State Route #0254, known
as the Washingtonviile Road, and being the southeast corner of Parcel #2;

THENCE along said Parcel #2, North 47 degrees 17 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of
194.95 feet to an iron pin set in line of other lands of Theodore and Lynne Adams;

THENCE along said other lands of Adams, North 48 degrees 50 minutes 50 seconds East,
a distance of 232.19 feet to an iron pin in line of other lands of Adams and being the Northwest
comer of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said Parcel #4, South 44 degrees 13 minutes 20 seconds East a distance of
194.94 feet to an iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of said State Route #0254, being the
southwest corner of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said northerly right-of-way South 49 degrees 13 minutes 50 seconds West
a distance of 143.02 feet to a point on the northerly right-of-way of said State Route #0254

THENCE along the same, South 48 degrees 45 minutes 20 seconds West, a distance of 78.80
feet to the pomt and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.01 acres. Being shown as PARCEL #3 on and this description is prepared
in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc., James M. Wood,
PLS dated August22, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 page 867 on October 26,
1995,

Above description written by James M. Wood, PLS.
BEING a portion of the premises granted and conveyed by Betty R. Wandell and Burtus

Wandell, her husband, to Theodore N. Adams and Lynne M. Adams, his wife, by deed dated
September 29, 1986 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 376 page 1036,

EXHIBIT "A"
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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff wiil for
all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless
exceptions are filed to the schedule within ten (10) days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCQUNT
C_OMPANY against DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL
DEMOTT, and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attorneys

EXHIBIT "A”
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SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Wnit of Execution No. of 2004, issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outery
to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse, in the Town of
Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsyivania, on ,
at .m., all the night, title and interest of the Defendant in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT QOF LAND situate in Madison
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of State Route #0254, known
as the Washingtonville Road, and being the southeast corner of Parcel #2;

THENCE along said Parcel #2, North 47 degrees 17 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of
194.95 feet to an iron pin set in line of other lands of Theodore and Lynne Adams;

THENCE along said other lands of Adams, North 48 degrees 50 minutes 50 seconds East,
a distance of 232.19 feet to an iron pin in line of other lands of Adams and being the Northwest

corner of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said Parcel #4, South 44 degrees 13 minutes 20 seconds East a distance of
194.94 feet to an iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of said State Route #0254, being the
southwest corner of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said northerly right-of-way South 49 degrees 13 minutes 50 seconds West
a distance of 143.02 feet to a point on the northerly right-of-way of said State Route #0254,

THENCE along the same, South 48 degrees 45 minutes 20 seconds West, a distance of 78.80
feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.01 acres. Being shown as PARCEL #3 on and this description is prepared
in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc., James M. Wood,

PLS dated August22, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 page 867 on October 26,
1995.

Above description written by James M. Wood, PLS.

BEING a portion of the premises granted and conveyed by Betty R. Wandell and Burtus
Wandell, her husband, to Theodore N. Adams and Lynne M. Adams, his wife, by deed dated
September 29, 1986 and recorded m Columbia County Record Book 376 page 1036.

EXHIBIT "A"
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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will for
all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, uniess

exceptions are filed to the schedule within ten (10) days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL

DEMOTT, and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attormeys

EXHIBIT "A"



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. of 2004, issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outery
to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse, in the Town of
QOrangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on ,
at .m., all the right, title and interest of the Defendant in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in Madison
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of State Route #0254, known
as the Washingtonville Road, and being the southeast corner of Parcel #2;

THENCE along said Parcel #2, North 47 degrees 17 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of
194.95 feet to an iron pin set in line of other lands of Theodore and Lynne Adams;

THENCE along said other lands of Adams, North 48 degrees 50 minutes 50 seconds East,
a distance of 232.19 feet to an iron pin in line of other lands of Adams and bemg the Northwest
comer of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said Parcel #4, South 44 degrees 13 minutes 20 seconds East a distance of
194.94 feet to an iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of said State Route #0254, being the
southwest corner of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said northerly right-of-way South 49 degrees 13 minutes 50 seconds West
a distance of 143.02 feet to a point on the northerly right-of-way of said State Route #0254,

THENCE along the same, South 48 degrees 45 minutes 20 seconds West, a distance of 78.30
feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.01 acres. Being shown as PARCEL #3 on and this description is prepared
in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc., James M. Wood,
PLS dated August 22, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 page 867 on October 26,
1995.

Above description written by James M. Wood, PLS.
BEING a portion of the premises granted and conveyed by Betty R. Wandell and Burtus

Wandell, her husband, to Theodore N. Adams and Lynne M. Adams, his wife, by deed dated
September 29, 1986 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 376 page 1036.

EXHIBIT "A"
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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will for
all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be
avatlable for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless
exceptions are filed to the schedule within ten (10) days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
C_OMPANY against DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL
DEMOTT, and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attorneys

EXHIBIT "A"
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SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. of 2004, tssued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outery
to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse, in the Town of
Orangevilie, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on ,
at .m., all the rnight, title and interest of the Defendant in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in Madison
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of State Route #0254, known
as the Washingtonville Road, and being the southeast corner of Parcel #2;

THENCE along said Parcel #2, North 47 degrees 17 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of
194.95 feet to an iron pin set in line of other lands of Theodore and Lynne Adams;

THENCE along said other lands of Adams, North 48 degrees 50 minutes 50 seconds East,
a distance of 232.19 feet to an iron pin in line of other lands of Adams and being the Northwest
corner of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said Parcel #4, South 44 degrees 13 minutes 20 seconds East a distance of
194.94 feet to an iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of said State Route #0254, being the
southwest corner of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said northerly right-of-way South 49 degrees 13 minutes 50 seconds West
a distance of 143.02 feet to a point on the nertherly right-of-way of said State Route #0254,

THENCE along the same, South 48 degrees 45 minutes 20 seconds West, a distance of 78.80
feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.01 acres. Being shown as PARCEL #3 on and this description is prepared
in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc., James M. Wood,

PLS dated August 22, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 page 867 on October 26,
1995.

Above description written by James M. Wood, PLS.

BEING a portion of the premises granted and conveyed by Betty R. Wandell and Burtus
Wandell, her husband, to Theodore N. Adams and Lynne M. Adams, his wife, by deed dated
September 29, 1986 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 376 page 1036.

EXHIBIT "A"

I8 FIT FS FATR W A YV I TR YIS T ' Ty ATy T AT A AT A SISV



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will for
all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless

exceptions are filed to the schedule within ten (10) days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
C_OMPANY against DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL
DEMOTT, and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN
Shenff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attomeys

EXHIBIT "A"
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LAW OFFICES

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

138 SQUTH MAIN STREET LOULS SHAFFER (1931-1984)
JERRY B. CHARITON RO. BOX 510
DAVID E, SCHWAGER WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 18703-0910 RTRACCI A

- 1
JEFFREY J. MALAK® FAX B24-3580
EMAIL: PALAWGECHARI TONSCHWAGER.COM
*ALS0O ADMITTED IN NEW JERSEY WWWCHARITONSCHWAGER .COM
Direct E-Mail

descglcharitonschwager.com
November 15, 2004

Office of Prothonotary
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Fairway Consumer Discount Company v. Adams et al.
Premises: 18 Washingtonville Road, Madison Township, Columbia County, PA
Columbia County No. 782 of 2004
Our File No.: 1042121.417

Dear Friends:

Enclosed please find the following documents for filing in connection with the above-
captioned mortgage foreclosure action:

1. Anoriginal and one (1) copy of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution. Please accept the
original for filing and return a time-stamped copy to me in the enclosed self-
addressed, stamped envelope.

2. An original and three (3) copies of the Writ of Execution, Sheriff's Sale Description,
and Writ of Execution Notice. Please issue all four (4) duplicate Writs, return a time-
stamped copy of the package to me in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope,
and forward the remaining Writs to the Sheriff’s Office.

A check made pavable to the Prothonotary of Columbia County in the amount of
$23.00, the {iling fee for the Praecipe for Writ of Execution.

Lad

4, The following additional documents do not need to be filed in your office. Rather,
these merely need to be delivered to the Sheriff’s Office with the approprate
documents discussed above. '

Al A check made payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County in the amount of
$1,350.00.

Affidavit of Non-Military Service and Certification of Last known Address.
Waiver of Watchman.

An original and two (2} copies of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate.

mo 0w

Five (5) abridged legal descriptions for the Sheriff to use for publication
purposes.

F. Five (5) full legal descriptions.
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Office of the Prothonotary
November 15, 2004
Page 2

By copy of this correspondence to the Sheriff’s Office, I am advising that, within
approximately one (1) week, I will provide an Affidavit Pursuant to Pa. R. C. P. No. 3129.1 and an
Affidavit of Service of junior lienholder notices. These will be completed and filed following a
bringdown search after the record has settled from the issuance of the Writ of Execution.

In the event that your office or the Sheriff's Office has any questions or concerns, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

DAVID E. SCHWAGER
DES/nd
Enclosures

ce: Melvin Warshal, President
Office of the Sheriff

A TTT T Pt L KT NEE 4 e e T T T T AL A L T TE P L AT T T T T g T



LAW OFFICES

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

1238 SOUTH MAIN STREET LOUIS SHAFFER (931-i984)

JERRY B. CHARITON PO BOX SO

DAVID E. SCHWAGER WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 18703-0910 AREA CODE 570
B824-385iF

JSEFFREY J MALAK®
FAX B24-3%80
*ALSO ADMITTED IN NEW JERSEY EMA";\::ML:HAH;;:;L?EM?»?;';A&G:: oM

Direct E-Mail
desi@chariionschwager.com

December 23, 2004

QOffice of Prothonotary
Columbia County Court House
P.O.B g0

.0.Box 3
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Fairway Consumer Discount Companle;[v. Adams et al. _
Premises: 18 Washingtonville Road, Madison Township, Columbia County, PA
Columbia County No. 782 of 2004
Our File No.: 1042121.417

Dear Friends:

. Enclosed please find the following documents for filing in connection with the above-
captioned mortgage foreclosure action:

I An original and one (1) copy of the Praecipe to Reissue Writ of Execution. Please
accept the original for filing and return a time-stamped copy to me in the enclosed
self-addressed, stamped envelope.

2. An original and five @)_copies of the Writ of Execution, Claim for Exemption, list
of exemptions, and Writ of Execution Notice. Please issue all six (6) duplicate
Writs, return a time-stamped copy of the entire package to me in the enclosed self-
aodtgfi_ressed, stamped envelope, and forward the remaining Writs to the Shenff’s

ice.

3. A check made pavable to the Sheriff of Columbia County in the amount of $200.00,
Pg)f:ase forward this to the Sheriff’s Office with the appropriate documents discussed
above.

By copy of this correspondence to the Sheriff’s Office, I am reminding the Sheriff of our
telephoné conversation earlier this week, in which I asked that the sale of the personal property be
scheduled immediately before the time set for the real estate sale. Once these dates have been set,
I ask that the Sheritf advise me so that appropriate notices can be sent.

In the event that your office or the Sheriff's Office has any questions or concerns, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
CHARITON & SCHWAGER e

DES/nd
Enclosures

ce: Melvin Warshal, President _
The Honorable Timothy Chamberlain
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FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, :
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V.

DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y.
HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL DEMOTT, : NO. 782 0f 2004 J.D.

Defendant : NQO. 193 0f 2004 E.D.

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS)

To the Prothonotary of Columbia County:
PLEASE REISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER,

Drirected to the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania; against Defendant, Darnell Y. Adams a/k/a
Damnell Y. Horrax n/b/m Damell DeMott; and index this writ against Defendant, Darnell Y. Adams a/k/a
Darnell Y. Horrax n/b/m Darnell DeMott, as follows:

Principal and

Interest to 11/15/04 $3,641.54
Attorneys' Commission $2.500.00%*
TOTAL $6,141.54* and costs**

**Together with interest accruing from November 135, 2004, through to the date of any Sheriff's Sale
pursuant to the Judgment entered in this case, all additional attorneys' commission, costs of suit and any money
expended by Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and water rents, claims or charges for insurance or repairs, and
any and all other expenses made by Plaintiff pursuant to the rights and privileges granted under the terms of the
subject Mortgage.

*includes attorneys’ commission of 15% of the Debt or the amount of legal expenses incurred in
all collection efforts, whichever is greater. The actual amount may be higher.,

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

BY: @wb’f

David E. Schwager, Esquire
Attomeys for Plaintiff

DATED: December £ 3 . 2004
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JEFFREY J. MALAK*

LAaw OFFICES

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

138 SQUTH MAIN STREET LOUIS SHAFFER (1931-1984)
LJERRY B. CHARITOMN PG BOX 91O
DAVID E. SCHWAGER WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA (B703-08i0Q *Rﬁé‘z“ioggus?o

FAX 824-38580
EMAIL: PALAWBCHARITONS CHWAGER.COM

"ALSO ADMITTED iN NEW JERSEY WWW.CHARITONSCHWAGER.COM

Direct E-Mail
desi@charitonschwager.com

December 23, 2004

Office of Prothonotary
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Fairway Consumer Discount Company v. Adams et al.
Premises: 18 Washingtonville Road, Madison Township, Columbia County, PA
Columbia County No. 782 of 2004
Our File No.: 1042121.417

Dear Friends:

Enclosed piease find an original and two (2) copies of an Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1
for filing in connection with the above-captioned mortgage foreclosure action. Please accept the
original for filing, return a time-stamped copy to me in the enclosed seif-addressed, stamped
envelope. and provide the remaining time-stamped copy to Sheriff Chamberiain.

Thank you very much for your courtesy and cooperation in this maiter. In the event that your

office has any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

RITON & SCHWAGER

j
DAVID E. SCHWAG

DES/nd
Enclosures

cC: Melvin Warshal. President
The Honorabie Timothy Chamberlain
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FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY,

Plaintff

V.

DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y.

HORRAX n/b/m DARNELL DEMOTT,

Defendant

- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO. 782012004 1.D.
NO. 193 of 2004 E.D.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth

as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information conceming

the real property located at 18 Washingtonville Road, Bloomsburg, Madison Township, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, the same being more particularly described in the attached Exhibit "A".

l. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name

Darnell Y. Adams a/k/a Damell Y. Horrax

n/'b/m Damell DeMott

!\J

Name

Damell ¥. Adams a/k/a Damell Y. Horrax

w'b/m Damell DeMott

1FAIRWAY FORMS: 212931 29ADAM

Address

18 Washingtonville Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Address

18 Washingtonville Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



|

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property 10 be sold:

Name Address

None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address

Fairway Consumer Discount Company 8 Marion Street
Luzermne, PA 18709

Columbia County Farmers National Bank 232 East Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any record hen on their property:
Name Address
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
None

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Mildred A. Moore 37 Whitehall Road
Madison Township Tax Collector Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Madison Township Municipal Authority Box 620
Miilville, PA 17846
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813
Domestic Relations Section Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P FAIRWAY FORMS 3120312940 AM



[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements in this Affidavit

are made subject to the penalties 0f 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

DATE: December 2/} , 2004 By: T '
Melvin Warshal, President

FEEALIRW ANV FORMES 12905 1298 DA



SHERIFE'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. of 2004, tssued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry
to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse, in the Town of
Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on 5
at .1mn., all the right, title and interest of the Defendant in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF LAND situate in Madison
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of State Route #0254, known
as the Washingtonville Road, and being the southeast comer of Parcel #2;

THENCE along said Parcel #2, North 47 degrees 17 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of
194.95 feet to an iren pin set in line of other lands of Theodore and Lynne Adams;

THENCE along said other lands of Adams, North 48 degrees 50 minutes 50 seconds East,
a distance of 232.19 feet to an iron pin in line of other lands of Adams and being the Northwest
corner of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said Parcel #4, South 44 degrees 13 minutes 20 seconds East a distance of
194.94 feet to an ron pin set on the northerly right-of-way of said State Route #0254, being the
southwest corner of Parcel #4;

THENCE along said northerly right-of-way South 49 degrees 13 minutes 50 seconds West
a distance of 143.02 feet to a point on the northerly right-ol-way of said State Route #0254,

THENCE along the same, South 48 degrees 45 minutes 20 seconds West, a distance of 78.80
feet {0 the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.01 acres. Betng shown as PARCEL #3 on and this description is prepared
in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Construction Engineering, Inc., James M. Wood,

PLS dated August 22, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 page 867 on October 26,
1995.

Above description written by James M. Wood, PLS.

BEING a portion of the premises granted and conveyed by Betty R. Wandell and Burtus
Wandell, her husband, to Theodore N. Adams and Lynne M. Adams, his wife, by deed dated
September 29, 1986 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 376 page 1036.

EXHIBIT "A"
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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will for
all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless

exceptions are filed to the schedule within ten (10) days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOQUNT
COMPANY against DARNELL Y. ADAMS a/k/a DARNELL Y. HORRAX 1n/b/m DARNELL
DEMOQOTT, and will be soid by:

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attorneys

EXHIBIT "A"

[ETAIRWAY ' FORMEI 1 293 [2GADAN



NLEMZLETEZ D ao;odoﬂ;
Z *403& n&)jn oW A

LOTE| Wl 'UDSRiZeH « 183905 PROUE "3 21

q . j thM”M“”“”" ..1—..m.Hmﬂv®m Mw-ﬁﬁm
- :q.{/ .wu
MHIOL; 4

0L 000kEY 5
hwhzw t ﬂwa

_n_mm_._m.qm_m._...—.zm_a_mmmm
R U (T a— 0 m%% ~ :
@ﬁdﬁmﬂw ,%M%ﬁ Q%ﬁiéﬂﬂ¥ér.% MHHW_ W
1ﬁmm P $T «HJOO EJ%JTG o ad\:w;m
| K 60481 ¥d BNEIZM
2L X08°0d
‘0D LNNODSIA HANWNSNOD AVMHIV

on . .
m;m.mv&.%?m_\ ' T) _..52 s

678 F




